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Triple-A Affiliate Gwinnett Stripers

Gwinnett Stripers Add Palmetto Sports & Entertainment to
Broadcast Network

Gray Media affiliate to air 21 Stripers games across western Carolinas and
northeastern Georgia during 2025 season
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LAWRENCEVILLE, Ga. - The Gwinnett Stripers, Triple-A affiliate of the Atlanta B Have a Question?

agreed to expand their partnership into the western Carolinas and northeastern Georgia with the addition of
Palmetto Sports & Entertainment to the Stripers’ broadcast network.
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In addition to the 30 games that will air locally on Peachtree Sports Network, the Stripers will broadcast 21
games live on Palmetto Sports beginning with the Home Opener on Tuesday, April 1. The network is available
for fans in the Greenville-Spartanburg-Asheville-Anderson television market over the air on WHNS 21.2 and
on Spectrum Channel 703.

Dave Lezotte, the “voice of the Stripers,” and assistant broadcaster Logan Bourandas will call the action.

“We are excited to partner with Palmetto Sports to grow our broadcast network” Stripers Assistant General
Manager Carder Berry said. “This partnership allows us to reach even more fans across Braves Country,
showcasing both the future stars of the Atlanta Braves and the affordable family fun we provide at Coolray
Field”

“We are thrilled to be able to bring the Gwinnett Stripers to sports fans in the western Carolinas and
northeastern Georgia viewing area that we serve,” said WHNS Vice President and General Manager Bryce
Caldwell. “The ability to showcase teams and regional franchises like the Stripers on Palmetto Sports is one of
the reasons we built the network. With a huge Atlanta Braves following in our area, fans will love seeing their
future and current Braves on assignment play ball LIVE on Palmetto Sports.”

Palmetto Sports Broadcast Schedule (dates and times subject to change):
Tuesday, April 1 vs. Nashville (4:05pm)
Thursday, April 3 vs. Nashville (7:05pm)
Saturday, April 19 vs. Lehigh Valley (6:05pm)
Saturday, May 3 vs. Nashville (6:05pm)
Sunday, June 1 vs. Jacksonville (1:05pm)
Thursday, June 12 vs. Memphis (7:05pm)
Saturday, June 14 vs. Memphis (6:05pm)
Sunday, July 6 vs. St. Paul (1:05pm)
Saturday, July 19 vs. Jacksonville (6:05pm)
Sunday, July 20 vs. Jacksonville (1:05pm)
Friday, August 1 vs. Durham (7:05pm)
Saturday, August 2 vs. Durham (6:05pm)
Friday, August 15 vs. Louisville (7:05pm)
Saturday, August 16 vs. Louisville (6:05pm)
Friday, August 29 vs. Norfolk (7:05pm)
Saturday, August 30 vs. Norfolk (6:05pm)

Sunday, August 31 vs. Norfolk (1:05pm)
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Thursday, September 4 vs. Durham (7:05pm)

Saturday, September 6 vs. Durham (6:05pm)
Friday, September 19 vs. Indianapolis (7:05pm)
Sunday, September 21 vs. Indianapolis (1:05pm)

About Palmetto Sports & Entertainment Network: Palmetto Sports & Entertainment is available in the
Greenville-Spartanburg-Asheville-Anderson TV market over the air with antenna on WHNS 21.2 and on
Spectrum Channel 703. In addition to the Gwinnett Stripers, the new network focuses on sports programming
appealing to local sports fans, including Clemson University, the University of South Carolina, the Atlanta
Braves, Carolina Hurricanes, Charlotte Hornets, Greenville Triumph, the Greenville Drive, the Greenville
Swamp Rabbits, Wofford College, University of South Carolina Upstate and more. The network launched in
the Fall of 2024.

About the Gwinnett Stripers: The Gwinnett Stripers are the Triple-A affiliate of the Atlanta Braves. The
team’s 16t season at Coolray Field in Lawrenceville begins with Opening Day on Tuesday, April 1 vs. Nashville.
For team information, merchandise, and more, visit GoStripers.com. Follow the Stripers on Facebook, X,
Instagram, and TikTok at GoStripers.

Gwinnett Stripers Announce 2026 Promotions Schedule

Drake Baldwin, Chris Sale, Ronald Acuna Jr. Bobbleheads highlight giveaway
slate
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